e

U.S.Department Indiana Division
of Transporfation
Federal Highway March 18, 2013
Administration

Mr. Troy Woodruff

Deputy Commissioner

Planning and Project Management
100 North Senate Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Mr. Woodruft:

575 N. Pennsylvania St, Room 254
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-226-7475

317-226-7341

In Reply Refer To:
HDA-IN

We have completed our review of Amendment #12-49 to the FY 2012-2015 Indiana Statewide
Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) as transmitted by INDOT in a letter dated via e-
mail March 15,2013. FHWA approves it for inclusion into the STIP.

Should you have any questions regarding this approval please contact Joyce Newland, Planning
Program Manager, at (317) 226-5353 or e-mail at joyce.newland@dot.gov.

Sincerely,

« ¢ Newke

aren A. Bobo

ting Division Administrator

Attachment
cc: transmitted by e-mail -
Jeanette Wilson, INDOT



Sincerely,

March 15, 2013
Federal Highway Administration
Attention: Ms. Joyce Newland

575 N. Pennsylvania Street, Room 254
Hindianapolis, IN 46204

Dear Ms. Bobo:
INDOT is.requesting the projects listed be amended into the FY 2012-FY 2015 STIP.
If you have any questions, please contact me.

(AN

April Schwering, Manag

SUBJECT: 2012-2015 Amendment 12-49

5

TOTAL

$65,610,137

SPMS/STIP
Bartholomew (0501062 600N Road 6251t west of Marr |Bartholomew  [Seymour STP CN $2,376,000 $594,000 $2,970,000 Was $550,000 -{CAMPO
County Reconstruction |Rd o 4900 ft east Increased to
(3R/MR of Marr Rd $2,970,000
Standards) approved
CAMPO Reso
2013-1 March
11, 2013 - Add
phase to STIP
Bartholomew |1297756 County Signs |Sign Replace signage  |Bartholomew |Seymour HSIP CN $192,206 $48,051 Add CN phase [CAMPO
County Replacement below fed tg CAMPO TIP
reflectivity stds via Reso 20113
1 March 11,
[2013. Add
phase to STIP
INDOT 1298115 SR 11 Bridge Deck 3.17 miles S of SR {Bartholomew |Seymour STP PE $2,400 $600 $3,000 Add PE phase |CAMPO
Overlay 46 over Denios tq CAMPO TIP
Creek Via Reso 2013-
3 March 11,
2013 Add PE
phase to STIP
INDCOT 1005821 IR1001 Railroad Various Muttiple STP PE Add PE Phase |EMPO
Protection t(? FY 13 and
VA VARI, Statewide- viea EMPO
Existing passive rail Reso 13-2
highway crossings March 7.2013.
on NS RB approx Add phases to
558 locations STIP
INDOT 1005821 IR1001 Railroad Various Multiple STP CN ?ode(?llj 5;2286 EMPO
Protection VA VAR, Statewlde-
Existing passive rail EMPO Reso 13
highway crossings 2 March
on NS RR approx 7.2013. Add
558 locations phases to STIP
Westfield 1208498 nfa Other Type Qak Trace Hamilton Greenfield SRTS PE $75,000 $0 $75,000 Add PE phase [IMPO
Project Elementary School g)r FY1’E3 SEEPPO
i eso 13- -
(Miscellaneous) 1 0f 16 Anfendment |2-48 001




0800956

I-7Q

ARERRER

Bridge Deck
Overlay

] Bl

9

.29 miles E of SR

Hancock

Greenfield

PE

$36,000

$4,000

$40,000

Remove
federal funds
for PE phase,
as the work will
be done in-
house. IMPO
first quarter CY
2013 IRTIP
amendments
by Resolution #
13- IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1297868

1-70

Bridge

Repair

I-70 at CR 400

Rehabilitation Or{West

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

STP

CN

$28,495

$7.124

$35,819

CN phase
added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1297869

I-70

Bridge

Repair

I-70 at CR 200

Rehabilitation Or|West

Hancock

Greenfield

N/A

STP

CN

$28,495

$7,124

$35,619

CN phase
added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

IMPO

Avon

1173152

1008

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

on 1003 over
Clarks Creek

Pedestrian bridge

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

STP

CN

30

$0

$0

Delete Project
from TIP/STIP -
TIP Reso 13-
IMPO-001

IMPO

Danville

1298207

W. Lincoln St

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

Elementary

DCMS and South

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

SRTS

PE

$74,825

$0

$74,825

Add PE phase
for FY 13TIP
Reso 13-IMPO-
001

IMPO

Danville

1258249

W. Lincoln St

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

DCMS to Barry
Knoll St.

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

SRTS

PE

$53,000

$0

$53,000

Add PE phase
for FY 13 TIP
Reso 13-IMPO-
001

IMPO

Danville

1298249

W. Lincoln St

Bike/Pedestrian
Facilities

DCMS to Barry
Knoll St.

Hendricks

Crawfordsville

SRTS

CN

$196,875

$0

$196,875

Add CN Phase
to FY 14 TIP
Reso 13-IMPO-
001

IMPO

INDOT

1173698

1-465

Added Travel
Lanes

I-465 to US 421
(Michigan Rd)

Exit ramp from EB

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

PE

$38,496

$9,624

$48,120

PE to be
completed in-
house, so
remove federal
funds from TIP
per Resolution
# 13- IMPO-001
dated

2/20/2013.

IMPO

2 of 16 Amendment 12-49




INDOT

1173700

1-465

Added Travel
Lanes

Entrance ramp
from US 421
(Michigan Rd) to
EB 1-465

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

PE

$58,480

$14,620

$73,100

PE to be
completed in-
house, so
remove federal
funds from TIP
per Resolution
# 13-IMPQO-001
dated
2120/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1173701

1-465

Added Travel
Lanes

lanes at US 421

|-465 Added travel

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

PE

$69,120

$14,780

$73,900

PE o be
completed in-
house, so
remove federal
funds from TIP
per Resolution
# 13-IMPO-001
dated
2/2012013.

iMPO

INDOT

1173704

1-465

Added Travel
Lanes

lanes at US 421

1-465 Added travel

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

PE

$36,576

$9,144

$45,720

PE to he
completed in-
house, so
remove federal
funds from TIP
per Resolution
# 13-IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1173926

I-70

Bridge Deck
Overlay

465, SB Bridge
over I-70

I-70 WB Ramp to |-

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

PE

$31,500

$3,500

$35,000

Add PE funds
to FY 2013 and
FY 2014,
Approved by
IMPQ in first
quarter CY
2013 IRTIP

amanrments

IMPO

INDOT

1173926

I-70

Bridge Deck
Overlay

465, SB Bridge
over |I-70

I-70 WB Ramp to -

Marion

Greenfield

N/A

PE

$67,500

$7,500

$75,000

Add PE funds
to FY 2013 and
FY 2014.
Approved by
IMPQ in first
quarter CY

2113 IRTIE

IMPO

3 of 16 Amendment 12-49




INDOT

1297786

Repairs To
Approach Slab

1-65 BCPI Project, |Marion

1.97 miles N of |-
465

Greenfield

N/A

CN

i
$61,200

$6,800

$68,000

CN phase
added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

INDOT

1297787

1-65

Repair Or
Replace Joints

1-65 BCPI Project, {Marion
2.83 miles N of |-
465

Greenfield

N/A

CN

$32,400

$3,600

$36,000

CN phase
added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 hy

IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

Resolution # 134

IMPO

INDOT

1297791

1-65

Repair Or
Repiace Joints

I-65 BCPI Project, |Marion
2.83 miles N of |-
465

Greenfield

N/A

CN

$32,400

$3,600

$36,000

CN phase
added fo the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2120/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1297822

[-65

Repair Or
Replace Joints

I-85 BCPI Project, [Marion
3.02 miles N of |-
65

Greenfield

N/A

CN

$48,600

$5,400

$54,000

CN phase
added to the
IRTIR for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1297823

I-65

Repair Or
Replace Joints

I-65 BCPI Project, [Marion
3.02 miles N of |-
465

Greenfield

N/A

CN

$48,600

$5,400

$54,000

CN phase
added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1297829

I-65

Repair Cr
Replace Joints

1-65 BCP! Project, |Marion
3.35 miles N of |-
465

Greenfield

N/A

CN

$44,100

$4,900

$49,000

CN phase
added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

IMPO

INDOT

1207831

1-65

Repair Or
Replace Joints

1-65 BCPI Project, |Marion
0.39 mile S of 1-70

Greenfield

N/A

CN

$31,500

$3,500

$35,000

CN phase
added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13

1M1

IMPO

4 of 16 Amendment 12-49




INDOT 1297832 1-65 Repair Or [-65 BCPI Project, [Marion Greenfield N/A 1M CN $31,500 $3,500 $35,000 CN phase
Replace Joints  |0.39 mile S of I-70 added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPOLO0T
INDOT 1297833 i-65 Repair Or 1-65 BCPI Project, |Marion Greenfield N/A IM CN $38,800 $4,100 $41,000 CN phase IMPO
Replace Joints  |0.39 mile S of I-70 added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.
INDOT 1297834 I-65 Repair Or [-65 BCPI Project, [Marion Greenfield N/A M CN $34,200 $3,800 $38,000 CN phase IMPO
Replace Joints  {0.29 mile S of I-70 added to the
IRTIP for FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.
INDOT 1297880 1-465 Pipe Lining 1-465 3.015 miles |Marion Greenfield N/A M CN $72,797 $8,079 $89,786 CN phase IMPO
W of SR 37 below added to the
N slope Mann IRTIP for FY
Road 2014 by
Resofution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.
Indianapolis 1298651 E 57th St. Bike/Pedestrian [Immaculate Heart [Marion Greenfield SRTS PE $50,000 30 $50,000 Add PE phase [IMPO
Facilities of Mary/IPS CFI for FY 13 TIP
School; sidewalks, Reso 13-IMPO-
crosswalks, 001
curb/gutter, ADA
ramps
Indianapolis  [1298651 E 57th St. BikefPedestrian [Immaculate Heart |Marion Greenfield SRTS CN $200,000 $0 $200,000 Add CN Phase [IMPO
Facilities of Mary/IPS CFl to FY 14 TIP
School: sidewalks, Reso 13-IMPO-
crosswalks, 001
curbfgutter, ADA
ramps
INDOT 1382008 State Fair Cther Type Indiana State Marion Greenfield N/A TE PE $272,500 $68,126 $340,625 PE phase IMPO
Project Fairgrounds added to the
(Miscellaneous) IRTIP for FY
2013 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.

5 of 16 Amendment 12-49




At

INDOT 1382008 State Fair Cther Type Indiana State Marion Greenfield N/A TE CN $1,308,000 $327,000 $1,635,000 CN phase IMPO
Project Fairgrounds added to the
{Miscellaneous) IRTIP fer FY
2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.
INDOT 1173682 Various Centerline & Included are 5.43 |Various Crawfordsville 17.69| HSIP CN $326,000 $0 $326,000 CN phase IMPO
Edge Line miles of US 421 added to the
Rumble Stripes [and 4.33 miles of IRTIP for FY
Installation SR 267 2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2/20/2013.
INDOT 1297917 1-69 Noise 1-65 from [-465 to  [Various Greenfield STP CN $960,000 $240,000 $1,200,000 CN phase IMPO
Abatement 116th Street and added to the
SR 37 IRTIP for FY
Interchanges 2014 by
Resolution # 13
IMPO-001
dated
2120/2013.
INDOT 1297480 165 Bridge Fracture Critical  |Clark Seymaour Ol BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $71,000 $100,000|0On going Bianual KIPDA
Inspections Inspection of John Inspection
F Kennedy Bridge Costs. Added
2012-2017 - fo IKPDATIP
Payment to KY by Modification
on 2/28/13.
INDOT 1297698 164 Bridge Fracture Critical  |Floyd Seymour 0} BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $275,000 $275,000|0n going Bianual KIPDA
Inspections Bridge Inspection Inspection
on Sherman Costs. Added
Minton Bridge over to IKPDA TIP
Ohio River by
Modification
on 2/28/13.
INDOT 1298326 164 Bridge Fracture Critical  |Floyd Seymour 0| BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $67,500 $67,500[{On going Bianual KIPDA
Inspections Inspection WBL IN inspection
Approach to Costs. Added
Sherman Minton to IKPDA TIP
{SR 111/RR/Main) by
Modification
on 2/28/13.
INDOT 1298327 164 Bridge Fracture Critical  |Floyd Seymour 0i BR Bridge PE $80 $20 $67,500 $67,500[0n going Bianual KIPDA
Inspections Inspection EBL IN Inspection
Approach to Costs. Added
Sherman Minton to IKPDATIP
{Southern RR} by
Modification
on 2/28/13.
INDOT 0014010 SR 9 HMA Overlay, |SR 9, 2.1 miles N [Madison Greenfield STP CN $217,888 $54,472 $272,360 Add CN Phase [MCCOG
Functional of SRS @ Fall to FY 15
Creek to 1-69 MCCOG Reso
3.7.13

6 of 16 Amendment 12-49




INDOT 0201082 SR 38 Br Repl, Cast In |SR 38, Bridge @ |Madison Greenfield N/A STP RW $20,000 $5,000 $25,000 Add RW Phase [MCCOG
Place Box Foster Branch, 2.9 to FY 15
Culvert miles E of SR 13 MCCOG Reso
3.7.13
INDOT 0800948 SR 38 Br Repl, SR 38, Bridge @ |Madison Greenfield N/A STP RW $72,000 $18,000 $90,000 Add RW Phase [MCCOG
P.T.Comp.Cont. [Lick Creek, 1.6 to FY 14
Pres.Cone.l- miles W of SR 109 MCCOG Reso
Beam 3.7143
INDOT 1005821 N/A Railroad VA VARI, Madison Greenfield N/A STP PE Add PE phase [MCCOG
Protection Statewide-Existing for FY 13
Passive Rail MCCOG Reso
Highway 27143
Crossings on NS
RR approx. 558
locations
INDOT 1005821 N/A Railroad VA VARI, Madison Greenfield N/A STP CN Add CN Phase [MCCOG
Protection Statewide-Existing to FY 13
Passive Rail MCCOG Reso
Highway 2713
Crossings on NS
RR approx. 558
locations
INDOT 1006539 SR 236/SR g [Intersect. Intersection @ SR [Madison Greenfield N/A STP RW $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 Add RW Phase [MCCOG
Improv. W/ 236 & SR to FY 14
Added Turn 9/Scatterfield MCCOG Reso
Langes Road 3.7.13
INDOT 1173713 I-69 HMA Overlay, [I-69, SR 32/SR 67 [Madison Greenfield N/A STP CN $8,879,400 $986,600 $9,866,000 Add CN Phase IMCCOG
Preventive to SR 26 to FY 15
Maintenance (RP33+95 fo MCCOG Reso
55+00) 3.7.13
INDOT 1297200 SR 109 Surface SR 109, SR 234 to [Madison Greenfield N/A S8TP CN $1,933,642 $483,410 $2,417,052 Add CN Phase |MCCOG
Treatment, CR 400 S (RP to FY 14
Ultrathin Bonded|9+37 to 21+30) MCCOG Reso
Wearing Course 3.7.13
Add 1297201 SR 128 Surface SR 128, 11th St. to|Madison Greenfield N/A STP CN $613,129 $153,282 $766,411 Add CN Phase (MCCOG
Treatment, SR 9 (RP33+95 to to FY 14
Ultrathin Bonded|55+00) MGCOG Reso
Wearing Course 3.7.13
INDCT 1297452 N/A Bridge Various Counties |Madison Greenfield N/A STP PE $400,000 $100,000 $500,000 Add PE Phase [MCCOG
Inspections to FY 14
MCCOG Reso
3.7.13
INDOT 1297452 N/A Bridge Various Counties |Madison Greenfield N/A STP PE $400,000 $100,000 $500,000 Add PE Phase MCCOG
Inspections to FY 15
MCCOG Reso
3.7.13
INDOT 1005821 Railroad NS Passive Counties Multiple STP Statewide PE New project  |NIRPC
Protection Crossing added to TIP
Improvements 558 via Amendment
Locations #22 February
Statewide (13 in 2013
NIRPC Area)

7 of 16 Amendment 12-49




INDOT 1005821 Railroad NS Passive Counties Multiple STP Statewide CN New project  |NIRPC
Protection Crossing added to TIP
Improvements 558 via Amendment
Locations #22 February
Statewide (13 in 2013.
: NIRPC Area)
Gary 1173663 Planning Other Type Safe Routes to Lake LaPorte SRTS PE $75,000 $0 $75,000 New project NIRPC
Praject Schools Planning added o TIP
(Miscellaneous) |Project via Amendment
#22 February
2013.
INDOT 1382068 I-65 Pipe Lining Pipes on I-65 Lake LaPorte M District PE $21,600 $2,400 $24,000 New project NIRPC
between 49th St Discretionary added to TIP
and Ridge Rd via Amendment
#22 February
2013.
INDOT 1382068 I-65 Pipe Lining Pipes on I-85 Lake LaPorte M District CN $180,000 $20,000 $200,000 New project NIRPC
between 49th St Discretionary added to TIP
and Ridge Rd via Amendment
#22 February
2013.
Gary 1382076 CMAQ Other Type Retrofit/Repower |Lake LaPorte CMAQ PE $608,000 $694,000 $1,300,000 Public-Private |NIRPC
Equipment Project One Diesel Partnership
{Miscellaneous) |Locomotive. with US Steel.
CMAQ Eligible: New project
01/29/2009 added to TIP
via Amendment
#22 February
2013.
Gary 1382077 CMAGQ Other Type Retrofit/Repower |Lake LaPorte CMAQ PE $523,716 $374,734 $898,450 Public-Private |NIRPC
Equipment Project One Diesel Partnership
(Miscellaneous) |Locomotive. with US Steel.
CMAQ Eligible: New project
08/21/2011 added to TIP
via Amendment
#22 February
2013.
INDOT 1006731 SR2 Small Structure [0.56 miles W of  [LaPorte LaPorte State STP  |Bridge PE $18,800 $4,700 $23,500 New project  |NIRPC
Replacement  |Junction with US 6 added to TIP
{LaPorte County). via Amendment
#22 February
2013.
INDOT 1006731 SR2 Small Siructure [0.56 miles W of  |LaPorte LaPorte State STP  |Bridge RW $21,200 $5,300 $26,500 New project NIRPC
Replacement  fJunction with US 6 added to TIP
(LaPorte County). via Amendment
#22 February
2013.

8 of 16 Amendment 12-49




Lafayette MPO
is Resolution #
T-13-02 clated
2/20/2013. PE
statewide is
$15,000 in FY
2013,

INDOT 1006731 SR2 Small Structure 10.56 miles W of  |LaPorte LaPorte Stafe STP CN $208,000 $52,200 $261,000 New project NIRPC
Replacement  |Junction with US & added to TIP
{LaPorte County). via Amendment
#22 February
2013.
INDOT 1006731 SR2 Small Structure [0.56 miles W of  [LaPorte LaPorte State STP  |Bridge CN $12,000 $26,500 $38,500 New project NIRPC
Replacement Junction with US 6 added to TIP
{LaPorte County). via Amendment
#22 February
2013. Utility CN
Phase
Valparaiso 1298670 LS 30 Intersect. US 30 Corridor Porter LaPorte NHS PE $1,600,000 $400,000 $2,000,000 Funds moved |NIRPC
Improv. W/ Improvements by INDOT from
Added Turn Intersection 1297224 to
Lanes Improvements 1298670 (SR
130
Relingquishment
)
Valparaiso  [1208670 us 30 Intersect. US 30 Corridor Porter LaPorte NHS RwW $80,000 $20,000 $100,000 Funds moved |NIRPC
Improv. W/ improvements by INDQT from
Added Turn Intersection 1297224 to
Lanes Improvements 1298670 (SR
130
Relinquishment
)
Valparaiso 1298670 US 30 Intersect. US 30 Corridor Porter LaPorte NHS CN $16,320,000 $4,080,000 $20,400,000 Funds moved |NIRPC
Improv. W/ Improvements by INDOT from
Added Turn Intersection 1297224 to
Lanes Improvements 1298670 (SR
130
Relinquishment
)
INDOT 1005821 Various Railroad Norfolk Southern  {Various Mutltiple N/A HSIP PE Project is TCAPC
Protection RR Crossings statewide and
Statewide at is being
approximately 558 amended into
locations all 14 MPO
TIPs and into
the STIP for
rural areas with
one funding
amount
statewide.

9 of 16 Amendment 12-49




ou i V R 7 g 5 4 ; ern 7 3 ™ ,\ }xw B 0 : ;e : f2 ;,,A—,,r 55 M
2 ) d G %
INDOT 1005821 Various Railroad Norfolk Southern  [Various Multiple N/A HSIP CN Project is TCAPC
Protection RR Crossings statewide and
Statewide at is being
approximately 558 amended into
locations all 14 MPO
TIPs and into
the STIP for
rural areas with
one funding
amount
statewide.
Lafayette MPO
is Resolution T-
13-02 dated
2/20/2013. CN
statewide is
$390,000 in FY
2014,
INDOT 0710399 Us 41 HMA Overday, |From 0.75 mi N of |Benton Crawfordsville 8.63| NHS Roadway . |[RW $16,000 $4,000 $20,000 $18,765,000{Add RW phase
Structural SR 352 to 0.36 mi to STIP in FY
5 of US 52 13
INDOT 1173912 SR 29 Bridge Deck Bridge over Little |Carroll La Porte STP Bridge PE $8,528 $2,132 $10,660 Add PE phase
Overlay Rock Creek, 1.02 for FY 13
mi N of SR 218
INDOT 1173812 SR 29 Bridge Deck  |Bridge over Liitle [Carroll La Porte STP Bridge PE $16,272 $4,068 $20,340 Add PE phase
Overlay Rock Creek, 1.02 for FY 14
mi N of SR 218
INDOT 1173912 SR 29 Bridge Deck Bridge over Little  |Carroll La Porte STP Bridge CN $258,400 $64,600 $323,000 Amend into
Overlay Rock Creek, 1.02 current STIP
mi N of SR 218
Carrall 1297704 Bridge County Wide Carroll LaPorte BR PE $138,664 $34,666 $138,664 Add PE phase
Inspections for FY 13
Carrall 1297704 Local Bridge County Wide Carroll LaPorte BR PE $138,664 $34,666 $138,664 ' Add PE phase
Inspections for FY 13
Decalur 1382107 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re-  |Decatur Seymour PE $177,637 $44,409 $222,046 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Decatur Tracking Only
Co
Franklin 1382110 IR 1001 Bridge Inspectionsfre- Franklin Seymour PE $210,388 $52,597 $262,986 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Franklin Tracking Only
Co
INDOT 1006471 SR 26 Replace SR 26, 1.56 mile |Grant Greeniield NHS Bridge PE 480,000 $20,000 $25,000 $75,000 $100,000}Add PE phase
Superstructure  |West SR 9 over to FY 13 and
Deer Creek 14
INDOT 1382018 SR 18 Surface From 0.14 Miles  |Grant Ft Wayne 9.61| STP Roadway CN $840,000 $210,000 $1,060,000 $0|Add CN Phase
Treatment, Woest of 1-69 to SR to FY 14
Microsurface 3
Harrison 1382112 IR 1001 Bridge Inspectionsfre-  [Harrison Seymour PE $97,680 $24,420 $122,100 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Harrison Tracking Only
Co

10 of 16 Amendment 12-49




New Césﬂé

0401407

New Road
Consfruction

Garner St from N

Main St to 14th St

Greenfield

STP

$300,000

$75,000

$375,000

Per request of
LPA, project
1173177
eliminated.
Remove from
STIP.
$300,000 fed
funds to be
added to Des
0401407 to
CN.

New Castle

1006687

Signing

Various locations
in New Castle

Henry

Greenfield

HSIP

CN

$5,525

$613

$6,138

Per request of
LPA, project
1173177
eliminated.
Remove from
STIP. $26,000
STP fed funds
added to Des
1006687 fo
CN. $5,525
HSIP fed funds
moved from
CN2012 to
CN2013. Total
Fed $31,500
avail for CN

New Castle

1006687

Signing

Various locations
in New Castle

Henry

Greenfield

STP

CN

$26,000

$6,500

$32,500

Per request of
LPA, project
1473177
eliminated.
Remove from
STIP. $26,000
STP fed funds
added to Des
1006687 to
CN. $5,525
HSIP fed funds
moved from
CN2012 to
CN2013. Total
Fed $31,500
avail for CN

11 of 16 Amendment 12-49




New Castle

1173177

New Roadl
Construction

Troy Ave & Grand
Ave in New Castle

Greenfield

STP

-$361,814

-$90,463

-$452 267

Per request of
LPA, project to
be eliminated.
Remove from
STIP.
$300,000 fed
funds to be
added fo Des
0401407,
$26,000 fed
funds to be
added fo
1006687.

New Castle

1173177

New Road
Construction

Troy Ave & Grand
Ave in New Castle

Henry

Greenfield

STP

RW

-$79,200

-$19,800

-$99,000

Per request of
LPA, project to
he eliminated.
Remove from
STIP,
$300,000 fed
funds to be
added to Des
0401407.
$26,000 fed
funds o be
added to
1006687.

New Castle

1173177

New Road
Construction

Troy Ave & Grand
Ave in New Castle

Henry

Greenfield

STP

CN

-$926,067

-$231,517

-$1,157,584

Per request of
LPA, project to
be eliminated.
Remaove from
STIP.
$300,000 fed
funds to be
added to Des
0401407,
$26,000 fed
funds to be
added to
1006687,

Jackson

1382114

IR 1001

Bridge
Inspections

Inspectionsfre-
inspections of
bridges in Jackson
Co

Jackson

Seymour

PE

$218,944

$54,736

$273,680

Add PE phase
to FY 14 For
Tracking Only

INDOT

1006743

165

Bridge Deck
Overlay

NBL at Stover
Main Ditch, 2.99
mi S of SR 10

Jasper

La Porte

Bridge

PE

$9,594

$1,086

$10,660

Add PE phase
for FY 13

INDOT

1006743

| 65

Bridge Deck
Overlay

NBL at Stover
Main Ditch, 2.99
mi S of SR 10

Jasper

La Porte

Bridge

PE

$13,244

$1,471

$14,715

Add PE phase
for FY 14

INDOT

1006743

| 65

Bridge Deck
Overiay

NBL at Stover
Main Ditch, 2.99
mi S of SR 10

Jasper

La Porte

Bridge

CN

$236,800

$26,200

$262,000

Add CN Phase
fo FY 15

INDOT

1006744

165

Bridge Deck
Overlay

SBL at Stover
Main Ditch, 2.9
mi S of SR 10

Jasper

La Porte

Bridge
12 of 16 A

PE

hendment

12-49

$22,834

$2,537

$25,371

Add PE phase
for FY 14




INDOT 1006744 165 Bridge Deck SBL at Stover Jasper La Porte M Bridge CN $235,800 $26,200 $262,000 Add CN Phase
Overlay Main Ditch, 2.9 to FY 15
miSof SR 10
INDOT 1173916 Us 231 Bridge Deck Bridge over Jasper La Porte sTP Bridge PE $8,528 $2,132 $10,660 Add PE phase
Overlay [roquois River, for FY 13
1.33miSof SR 14
INDOT 1173916 Us 231 Bridge Deck Bridge over Jasper La Porte STP Bridge PE $17,072 $4,268 $21,340 Add PE phase
Overlay Iroquois River, for FY 14
1.33 mi S of SR 14
INDOT 1173916 uUs 231 Bridge Deck Bridge over Jasper La Porte STP Bridge CN $266,400 $66,600 $333,000 Add CN Phase
Overlay Iroguois River, to FY 15
133 miSof SR 14
INDOT 1297849 165 Bridge 1.62 miles N of SR |Jasper LaPorte M PE $9,000 $1,000 $10,000 Add PE phase
Maintenance 16 for FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297849 I 65 Bridge 1.62 miles N of SR {Jasper LaPorte iM CN $199,800 $22,200 $222,000 Add CN Phase
Maintenance 16 to FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297850 165 Bridge 1.73 miles Wof  |Jasper LaPorte M PE $9,000 $1,000 $10,000 Add PE phase
Maintenance Us 231 for FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297850 185 Bridge 1.73 miles W of  |Jasper LaPorte M CN $199,800 $22,200 $222 000 Add CN Phase
Maintenance Us 231 o FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297851 { 65 Bridge 2.12 miles S of SR |Jasper LaPorte M PE $9,000 $1,000 $10,000 Add PE phase
Maintenance 14 for FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297851 185 Bridge 2.12 miles S of SR |Jasper LaPorte IM CN $199,800 $22,200 $222,000 Add CN Phase
Maintenance 14 to FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1207852 165 Bridge 1.89 miles N of SR |Jasper LaPorte M PE $9,000 $1,000 $10,000 Add PE phase
Maintenance 114 for FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297852 | 65 Bridge 1.89 miles N of SR |Jasper LaPorte IM CN $199,800 $22.200  $222,000 Add CN Phase
Maintenance 114 to FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297853 {65 Bridge 2.04 miles S of SR |Jasper LaPorte iM PE $9,000 $1,000 $10,000 Add PE phase
Maintenance 114 for FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1297853 165 Bridge 2.04 miles S of SR |Jasper LaPorte M CN $199,800 $22,200 $222,000 Add CN Phase
Maintenance 114 to FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1298078 SR 18 Bridge 2.08 miles E of SR |Jasper LaPorte STP PE $8,000 $2.000 $10,000 Add PE phase
Maintenance 75 for FY 14
and Repair
INDOT 1298078 SR 18 Bridge 2.08 miles E of SR |Jasper LaPorte STP CN $89,600 $22,400 $112,000 Add CN Phase
Maintenance 75 tfo FY 14
and Repair
Jafferson 1382127 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re- Jefferson Seymour PE $103,221 $25,805 $129,027 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Tracking Only

Jefferson Co.

13 of 16 Amendment 12-49




Jennings 138219 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re- Jennings Seymour PE $149,248 $37,312 $186,560 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Tracking Only
Jennings Co.
Miami Co 1297597 1003 Bridge Inspection and Miami Ft Wayne BR PE $198,336 $49,584 $247,920 Bridge
Inspections reinspection of Inspection: PE
bridges 20 feet only
and jonger
INDOT 1297623 Us 31 Surface From SR 16 to Miami Ft Wayne 8.73| NHS Roadway CN $1.661.600 $415,400 $2,077.600 $0|This project is
Treatment, 9,32 Miles North of being
Ultrathin Bonded|SR 16 eliminated from
Wearing Course FY 2015 and
will be
reprogrammed
in a later year.
Remove
Fundingt
INDOT 1008697 SR 55 Bridge Deck Bridge at lroquois [Newton La Porte STP Bridge PE $8,528 $2,132 $10,660 Add PE phase
Overlay River, 0.29 mi N of for FY 13
SR 16
INDOT 1006697 SR 55 Bridge Deck Bridge at lIroguois |[Newton La Porte STP Bridge PE $24,062 $6,015 $30,077 Add PE phase
Overlay River, 0.29 mi N of for FY 14
SR 16
INDOT 1006897 SR 55 Bridge Deck Bridge at Iroquois |Newton La Porte STP Bridge CN $337,600 $84,400 $422,000 Add CN Phase
Overlay River, 0.29 mi N of fo FY 15
SR 16
INDOT 1296312 us 41 Bridge Deck NBL bridge over  [Newton La Porte NHS Bridge PE $8,528 $2,132 $10,660 Add PE phase
Overiay Beaver Lake Ditch, forFY 13
3.75mi S of SR 10
INDOT 1296312 Us 41 Bridge Deck NBL bridge over  |Newton La Porte NHS Bridge PE $13,472 $3,368 $16,840 Add PE phase
Overiay Beaver Lake Ditch, for FY 14
3.75miSof SR 10
INDOT 1296312 Us 41 Bridge Deck NBL bridge over  [Newton La Porte NHS Bridge CN $230,400 $57,600 $288,000 Add CN Phase
Overlay Beaver Lake Difch, toFY 15
3.75miSofSR10
INDOT 1296313 Us 41 Bridge Deck SBL bridge over  |[Newton La Porte NHS Bridge PE $28,000 $7,000 $35,000 Add PE phase
Overlay Beaver l.ake Ditch, for FY 14
3.75miSof SR 10
INDOT 1296313 Us 41 Bridge Deck SBL bridge over  |Newton La Porte NHS Bridge CN $292,800 $73,200 $366,000 Add CN Phase
Overlay Beaver Lake Ditch, to FY 15
3.75mi S of SR 10
Ohio 1382123 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re- Ohio Seymour PE $37,656 $9,414 $47,070 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Ohio Tracking Only
Co.
Ripley 1382124 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re- Ripley Seymour PE $166,454 $41,613 $208,068 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Ripley Tracking Cnly
Co
Scott 1297182 IR-1006 Signing Various locations  |Scott Seymour PE $45,000 $5,000 $50,000 Add PE phase
in Scoft County to FY 13 For
Tracking Only

T4 OoF TG Ar

nendment T2-49




INDOT 1206314 Us 35 Bridge Deck Bridge over La Porte STP Bridge PE $8,528 $2,132 $10,660 Add PE phase
Overlay Robbins Ditch, for FY 13
0.29 mi N of US 30
INDOT 1206314 Us 35 Bridge Deck Bridge over La Porte STP Bridge PE $61,472 $15,368 $76,840 Add PE phase
Overiay Robbins Ditch, for FY 14
0.21 mi N of US 30
INDOT 1296314 Us 35 Bridge Deck Bridge over La Porte STP Bridge CN $732,000 $183,000 $915,000 Add CN Phase
Overlay Robbins Ditch, to FY 15
0.21 mi N of US 30
Switzerland |1382125 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re- Seymour PE $55,308 $13,827 $69,135 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Tracking Only
Switzerland Co
INDOT 1005821 IR1001 Railroad VA VARI, Multiple STP PE $15,000 $0 $15,000 Add PE phase
Protection Statewide-Existing to FY 13
passive rail
highway crossings
on NS RR approx
558 locations
INDOT 1005821 IR1001 Railroad VA VARI, Multiple STP CN $390,000 $0 $390,000 Add CN Phase
Protection Statewide-Existing to FY 14
passive rail
highway crossings
on NS RR approx
558 [ocations
INDOT 1173686 VA VARE Traffic, Other  {Various Routes in Ft Wayne 18.5| HSIP Safety CN $188,000 $188,000 Add CN Phase
Fort Wayne to FY 14
District (CL rumble
strips on US 20 &
Us 8)
INDOT 1296287 [-70 Instali New From 0.31 mi E of Crawfordsville 40.19| HSIP Safety PE $70,000 $0 $70,000 $2,452,000]|Add PE phase
Cable Rail SR 42 10 0.35 mi to STIP
Barriers W of SR 39
INDOT 1296287 -70 Install New From 0.31 mi E of Crawfordsville 40.19] HSIP Safety CN $2,382,000 $0 $2,382,000 $2,452,000(|Add CN phase
Cable Rail SR 42 to 0.35 mi to STIP
Barriers Wof SR 39
INDOT 1297797 VA VARI Bridge At Various Bridges Ft Wayne 0| STP Bridge CN $148,000 $37,000 $185,000 Add CN Phase
Maintenance onSR 1,3, 5,13, tfo FY 14
And Repair 18, 19, 22, US 30,
and -69
Washington |[1382128 IR 1001 Bridge Inspections/re- Seymour PE $143,184 $35,796 $78,980 Add PE phase
Inspections inspections of to FY 14 For
bridges in Tracking Only
Washington Co
INDOT 1173660 -70 Install New From MM 126.42 Greenfield 18.6( IM Safely CN $1,475,000 $1,475,000 Add CN Phase
Cable Rait to MM 145.03 to FY 14
Barriers

1 + o
T TRCTRATTIICTRE T2=5




0301059

EOTT

16 of 16 Amendment 12-49

SR 18 Bridge Deck Bridge over Spring [White La Porte STP Bridge . PE $8,528 $10,660 Add PE phase
Overlay Creek, 4.32mi E for FY 13
of SR 43
INDOT 0301059 SR 18 Bridge Deck Bridge over Spring {White La Porte STP Bridge PE $47,316 $11,829 $59,145 Add PE phase
Overlay Creek, 4.32mi E for FY 14
of SR 43
INDOT 0301059 SR 18 Bridge Deck Bridge over Spring [White La Porie STP Bridge CN $283,200 $70,800 $354,000 Add CN Phase
Overlay Creek, 4.32mi E to FY 15
of SR 43
INDOT 08100986 Us 30 HMA Overlay, [From 0.11 miles E fWhitley Ft Wayne 7.6| 8TP Roadway CN $2,080,000 $520,000 $2,600,000 Add CN Phase
Preventive of SR 510 0.23 to FY 14
Maintenance miles E of SR 9




